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The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following 
members present: 

Mrs. Amy M. Cams 
Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger 
Mr. Don A. Daugherty 

FO Kochheiser 
Chief Carey 

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Trustee Cams. 
Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12. 
The Pledge of Allegiance was recited. 
The minutes of the October 17, 2022 regular meeting were read and 

approved. 
Motion #183-2022: Trustee Gleisinger moved to approve the minutes 

for the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Daugherty and upon a roll call 
vote all members voted "A YE." 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

945-2022 Charles Kleilein $1,762.27 
946-2022 Samuel K Kleilein $1,593.28 
948-2022 Harvey L. Bachmann $966.87 
949-2022 Laverne George Bickers $246.86 
950-2022 Joshua W Bradley $1,207.96 
951-2022 Justin Todd Brant $1,835.72 
952-2022 Matthew A. Carey $1,957.53 
953-2022 $696.90 
954-2022

Roger Chambers      
Ronald E Conn Jr $1,823.66 

955-2022 Collin Sean Crider $555.84 
956-2022 Brinson Evan Delauder $274.18 
957-2022 Dennis W Gast $1,703.53 
958-2022 Jonathon Phillip Gifford $597.94 
959-2022 Dustin Anthony Gray $350.83 
960-2022 JohnM Gray $1,457.14 
961-2022 Kirstin Gray $1,142.70 
962-2022 Christopher Sean Kohler $1,836.09 
963-2022 Allison Mary Marstiller $66.68 
964-2022 Nathan M. Matney $1,590.47 
965-2022 Collin S McBride $1,543.77 
966-2022 Ellen R Meredith $1,379.18 
967-2022 Richard G Metzger $1,320.18 
968-2022 Michael J Mullins $1,285.12 
969-2022 Christopher A Ott $1,904.70 
970-2022 Benjamin David Ricker                                             $1,894.85 

971-2022 Anthony Craig Shelton $2,952.64 
972-2022 Colton B Shelton $1,390.87 
973-2022 Adam B Spellman $1,695.86 
974-2022 RyanJ Swank $655.42 
975-2022 Michael A Thomas $204.07 
976-2022 Angelo F Tino $197.04 
977-2022 Michael Nathan Volz 

978-2022 Michael Paul Wilson 
$1,952.72 
$1,787.31 

980-2022 Morgan T. Volz $52.60 
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Amy Michelle Cams 
Donald A Daugherty 
Paul L Gleisinger 
Anita L. Kochheiser 
William P Scott 
Internal Revenue Service 
Prudential Retirement 
Ohio Deferred Compensation 
Ohio Cspc 
Ohio Department Of Taxation 
School District Income Tax 
Ohio Police And Fire Pension Fund 

October 31, 2022 

$957.30 
$1,382.61 
$1,200.71   
$1,003.12 

$505.49 
$10,467.22 
$1,933.00 

$940.00 
$129.21 

$3,655.17 
$390.79 

$34,657.88 
Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 
Richland Bank H.S.A. Account 
City Of Mansfield 
City Of Ontario, Ohio 
Wittmer Farms 
The Cap Place 
Schramm Industries 
Schmidt Security Pro 
Atlantic Emergency Solutions 
Auto Zone, Inc. 
First Net 
G&L Supply Co. 
Napa Auto Parts - Col222 
Capital One (Walmart) 
Phoenix Safety Outfitters 
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc. 
Cardmember Service 
Parr Public Safety Equipment 
Stericycle Inc. 
Amazon Capital Services 
Kirstin Gray 
Stericycle, Inc. 
911 Fleet & Fire Equipment 
Home Depot Credit Services 
Smetz's Tire & Service Center 
Anita Kochheiser 
Staples Credit Plan 
Hope419 
Colonial Life 
Vision Service Plan - Oh 
Superior Dental Care 
Tractor Supply Co. 

$3,703.53 
$689.00 
$327.15  
$211.47 
$75.00 

$203.00 
$887.28 

$25.60 
$219.38 

$27.99 
$438.06 
$667.45 
$894.79  
$207.09 
$785.00 
$215.95 
$833.72 
$995.10 
$67.86 

$1,501.87 
$100.00 

$1,762.63 
$682.65 
 $931.20 

$1,297.00 
$11.90 

$254.19 
$800.00 

$1,173.15 
$491.52 

$1,690.27 
$259.02 

Total Payments: $121,535,10 

Motion #184-2022: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to pay the bills, 
seconded by Trustee Daugherty and upon a roll call vote all members voted 
"A YE." 
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